

For more information, contact: Alison Kovaleski Director, Communications & Marketing OSI Group, LLC P: 630 692 2292 <u>akovaleski@osigroup.com</u>

## Sheldon Lavin Receives 2015 Lifetime Achievement Award from RSM US LLP

## Annual award recognizes distinguished Chicago-area business leaders who demonstrate outstanding leadership and civic involvement

**Aurora, IL, USA, October 26, 2015** – OSI Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Sheldon Lavin was honored with the 2015 Lifetime Achievement Award from RSM US LLP (formerly known as McGladrey), to recognize his outstanding commitment to service and to the Chicago business community. RSM is a leading provider of assurance, tax and consulting services.

The award ceremony took place on October 22, 2015 at the Hyatt Regency in Rosemont, Illinois, during RSM's annual Manufacturing and Distribution Executive Summit.

Mr. Lavin was lauded for his work with OSI Group, LLC, elevating the business from its position as first supplier of ground beef patties to Ray Kroc's original McDonald's restaurant in 1955, to the multibillion dollar global enterprise it is today. Additionally, Mr. Lavin was recognized for his support of numerous charitable organizations and other philanthropic work.

"We are proud to recognize Sheldon for his exceptional accomplishments in the food industry," said RSM partner Peter Mulvey, "and also proud to be associated with such a visionary who so generously provides opportunities for his employees, inspires the global food industry and serves his local community."



OSI Chairman and CEO Sheldon Lavin (center) received the 2015 RSM/McGladrey Lifetime Achievement Award from Peter Mulvey, partner and leader of RSM's Great Lakes food and beverage practice, and Karen Kurek, partner of RSM's industrial products practice.

## About OSI

For 60 years, OSI Group, LLC has been a global leader in supplying value-added protein items and other food products to leading foodservice and retail brands. It is a privately held corporation with more than 60 facilities in 16 countries. The company's global headquarters is located outside of Chicago in Aurora, Illinois, USA.

## A World of Food Solutions

OSI Group, LLC World Headquarters | Aurora, Illinois | USA 630.851.6600 | www.osigroup.com